

EPTI appoints Robert Lindholm as new CFO

EPTI AB (publ) ("EPTI" or the "Company") announces today that Robert Lindholm has been appointed as the new CFO, taking office in the third quarter of 2023. Robert Lindholm succeeds Adam Bäckström, who will leave the post on June 30, 2023. Adam Bäckström will transition to an advisory role for EPTI's management when Robert Lindholm has taken over. Adam Bäckström has been the Company's CFO since December 2021 and was previously CFO at Invajo Technologies AB as EPTI through a so-called reverse acquisition acquired during the end of 2021.

Robert Lindholm is an authorized accounting consultant and certified business advisor and currently works at Klara Consulting. During the period 2017-2021, Robert was CFO at EPTI and is the founder of JL Ekonomi AB, which in 2021 was sold to Klara Consulting. Furthermore, Robert will be a member of EPTI's senior management.

"We are happy to welcome Robert back to EPTI who, with his strong background in accounting and knowledge of the Company, will be a strong contributor to EPTI going forward," says Arli Mujkic, CEO of EPTI.

Arli Mujkic adds: "The board and I would like to extend a big thank you to Adam for his extensive commitment and significant contribution during his time at EPTI. We wish him the best of luck in his new challenges.

For further information, please contact:

Arli Mujkic, CEO, EPTI AB E-mail: arli@epti.com Phone: +49 176 626 999 64

About EPTI

EPTI is an investment company focusing on artificial intelligence (AI). The company has a deep understanding of the latest AI technologies and actively guides its portfolio companies with implementation and development of AI-based services. The headquarters is located in Stockholm. EPTI's shares are listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market and admitted to trading on Börse Frankfurt Open Market.

For more information, see EPTI's website www.epti.com

The Company's Certified Adviser is Eminova Fondkommission AB | +46 (0)8-684 211 00 | info@eminova.se



Attachments

EPTI appoints Robert Lindholm as new CFO